TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emsar, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AptarGroup, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 West Terra Cotta Avenue, Suite E	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014-9695	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77576880	BELLA
Serial Number:	77453276	ECOFLOW
Serial Number:	85083547	ESSENCIA
Serial Number:	77967340	GS AFFINITY
Serial Number:	77576888	VENUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(212)425-5288Phone:212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mancino Marsh

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0453

OP \$140.00 77576880

900215869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20300/89902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh	
Signature:	/MMM/	
Date:	02/28/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20300 Emsar Inc. Merger 2-28-12#page1.tif source=20300 Emsar Inc. Merger 2-28-12#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0454

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMSAR, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APTARGROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"APTARGROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 6:17

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2308606 8100M

101244034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8465135

DATE: 12-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0455

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:16 PM 12/29/2010 FILED 06:17 PM 12/29/2010 SRV 101244034 - 2308606 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware Gener undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of N	al Corporation Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is AptarGro	
	corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this sur	rviving corporation is a Connecticut
corporation.	
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adop	oted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations purs	uant to Title 8 Section 252
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is AptarGro	oup, Inc.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please	, a Delaware corporation. g corporation shall be its set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-	-Delaware corporation is
20,000 shares of common stock, no par value	e
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/2010	at 11:59pm EST .
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 475 W T	erra Cotta Ave,
Suite E, Crystal Lake, IL 60014	, an office of
	onstituent corporations.
2010	
Ву:	
Authorized	Officer
Name: Stephen J. Ha	agge
Print or Ty	pe
Title: Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/28/2012